
General $1,757,009
Capital Outlay $4,117,006
Special Education $181,822

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.468
Owner Occupied $3.286
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.799
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.907

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,854,218
$404,521

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$4,258,739Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $245,811,757
Owner Occupied $200,516,243
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $91,539,005

Total $537,867,005

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

11.0
25.0%

51.1

$53,564Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 508.879
9-12 200.598

528.318
210.612

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 709.477 738.930

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 742

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 155

District Dropout Rate 0.6%

% Special Needs Students* 15.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 13.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.0%

37

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 189

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 742

Educational Funds $9,968

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 743.88

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

17

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.5
21.8
20.4

22.1
21.8

116

2024-2025 Profile of Sioux Valley 05-5

Home County: Brookings

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

200 Hansina Ave, Volga, SD 57071-0278

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $68,664

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $23,861
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,693,446
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$936,893
$22,889

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $460,529

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $2,106,531
County $50,750

State $4,000,979
Federal $106,392
Total $6,264,652

$1,603,371
$791

$0
$38,813

$854,165
$455

$404,521
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,642,975 $1,259,142

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$190,952

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$324,505
$734,413

$217,588
$8,636

$8,042
$0

$115,100
$0
$0
$0

$613,311
$44,108

$225,886
$27,371

$240
$79,001

$27,139
$0

$178,819

$37,483

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$170,544 $1,290 $0
$5,250 $58,091 $0

$663,482 $472,215 $0

Salary Property Other
$3,287,449

$0
$0

$208,741
$494,095
$116,916

$0
$189,092
$104,662
$125,397
$137,971

$0
$0

$250,499

$869,350
$0
$0

$80,940
$163,004

$35,774
$0

$49,964
$14,653
$23,762
$16,157

$0
$0

$36,616

$157,549
$22,889

$0
$241,871

$48,065
$10,582
$63,341

$441,840
$55,823

$102,280
$23,867

$0
$0

$131,587

$353,473
$0
$0

$18,839
$16,084

$7,239
$0

$383,242
$27,878

$339,102
$12,957

$0
$0

$85,935

$0
$0
$0

$8,042
$0
$0
$0
$0

$115,100
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$40,536
$1,323

$0
$71,558
$14,812

$9,331
$0
$0

$637,171
$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Sioux Valley 05-5

Other Enterprise

$0

$528,761 $512,236

$6,278,394 $1,349,640 $1,292,279Total Expenditures

$4,914,823 $1,290,220 $1,299,694 $1,244,751 $123,142 $774,732


